General Description
The MAX5441–MAX5444 are serial-input, voltage-out-
put, 16-bit digital-to-analog converters (DACs) in tiny
µMAX® packages, 50% smaller than comparable DACs
in 8-pin SOs. They operate from low +3V (MAX5443/
MAX5444) or +5V (MAX5441/MAX5442) single sup-
plies. They provide 16-bit performance (±2LSB INL and
±1LSB DNL) over temperature without any adjustments.

Pin Configurations
19-1846; Rev 3; 1/09
Ordering Information
µMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
QSPI is a trademark of Motorola, Inc.
MICROWIRE is a registered trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE INL (LSB) SUPPLY (V)
MAX5441ACUA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 µMAX ±2 5
MAX5441AEUA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX ±2 5
MAX5441BCUA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 µMAX ±4 5
MAX5441BEUA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX ±4 5
MAX5442ACUB+ 0°C to +70°C 10 µMAX ±2 5
MAX5442AEUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX ±2 5
MAX5442BCUB+ 0°C to +70°C 10 µMAX ±4 5
MAX5442BEUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX ±4 5
Functional Diagrams appear at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Note: For leaded version, contact factory.
M
A
X
5
4
4
1
–M
A
X
5
4
4
4
+3V/+5V, Serial-Input,
Voltage-Output, 16-Bit DACs
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VDD = +3V (MAX5443/MAX5444) or +5V (MAX5441/MAX5442), VREF = +2.5V, CL = 10pF, GND = 0, RL = ∞, TA = TMIN to TMAX,
unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.

MAX5444
Functional Diagrams
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE INL (LSB) SUPPLY (V)
MAX5443ACUA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 µMAX ±2 3
MAX5443AEUA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX ±2 3
MAX5443BCUA+ 0°C to +70°C 8 µMAX ±4 3
MAX5443BEUA+ -40°C to +85°C 8 µMAX ±4 3
MAX5444ACUB+ 0°C to +70°C 10 µMAX ±2 3
MAX5444AEUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX ±2 3
MAX5444BCUB+ 0°C to +70°C 10 µMAX ±4 3
MAX5444BEUB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µMAX ±4 3
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Note: For leaded version, contact factory.
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns